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Officers terms are for two years  

Hetty Eddy 
President 
Retired Teacher 
22307 Davenrich St. 
Salinas, CA 93908 
H: (831) 484-9488      
C: (831) 262-1420     
Email: hettyeddy1@me.com 
Board Term July 1, 2020- June 30, 2022 
Officer Term July 1, 2020- June 30, 2022 

Elizabeth R. Leitzinger 
Vice President  
Attorney 
Fenton & Keller 
409 Wood Street  
Pacific Grove, CA 93950 
W: (831) 373-1241    C: (831) 601-9251 
FAX: (831) 373-7219 
Email: eleitzinger@fentonkeller.com 
Board Term July 1, 2020- June 30, 2022 
Officer Term July 1, 2020- June 30, 2022 
 

Anita McKean 
Secretary 
Retired Teacher 
45045 Merritt St. 
King City, CA 93930 
H: (831) 385-5275 
C: (831) 809-1637 
Email: anitamckean67@yahoo.com  
Board Term July 1, 2020- June 30, 2022 
 

Karl Zalazowski 
Treasure  
CPA/Retired CEO of California Rural  
Development Corporation   
1626 Devonshire Way  
Salinas, CA 93906 
H: (831) 444-6615     C: (831) 262-2409 
Email: karl.zalazowski@gmail.com 
Board Term July 1, 2020- June 30, 2022 
 

Board Members  

Dawn Alva 
Founder & President at Rumina Nursing wear 
169 Paddon Place 
Marina, CA 93933 
C: (650) 740-0717 
Email: dawnalva@gmail.com 
Board Term July 1, 2021- June 30, 2023 

Evan J. Allen 
Attorney 
Fenton & Keller 
515 Ramona Court, # 20 
Monterey, CA 93940 
H: (831) 277-8219   W: (831) 373-1241 
Email:  eallen@fentonkeller.com 
Board Term July 1, 2021- June 30, 2023 
 

Karen A. Deaton    
Marketing & Business Development Manager 
Hayashi Wayland 
24807 Torres Street  
Carmel, CA 93923 
C: (831) 229-8229   W: (831) 920-1405      
Email: karen_deaton@yahoo.com 
Board Term July 1, 2020- June 30, 2022 
 

Dr. Deneen Guss 
Monterey County Superintendent of Schools 
Monterey County Office of Education MCOE 
1905 Whitman Street 
Salinas, CA 93906 
C: (831) 229-4664 
Email:  deneenguss@gmail.com 
             dguss@montereycoe.com 
Board Term July 1, 2021- June 30, 2023 
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Ann Kilty 
Retired Educator 
1641 Seascape Blvd. 
Aptos, CA 95003 
H: (831) 776-3926    
Email: akilty@comcast.net 
Board Term July 1, 2020- June 30, 2022 

 
Krishna Patel 
Senior Accountant 
1867 Buckingham Drive 
Salinas, CA 93906 
C: (831) 320-6802 
Email: Krishna.Patel@duda.com 
Board Term July 1, 2020- June 30, 2022 

Gay Reimann 
Vice President, PJR Creations 
140 W. Franklin St., Suite 204 
Monterey, CA 93940 
C: (831) 402-9062 
Email:  gayreimann@gmail.com 
Board Term July 1, 2020- June 30, 2022 

Linda Smith 
School Principal  
700 Helen Drive 
Hollister, CA 95023 
C: (831) 801-6621 
Email: principalpaws4@yahoo.com 
Board Term July 1, 2020- June 30, 2022 
 

Jennifer L. Williams 
President & CEO/ Natividad Foundation 
46163 Meadowbrook Dr 
King City, CA 93930 
C: (831) 251-1561 
jennifer@natividadfoundation.org 
Board Term July 1, 2021- June 30, 2023 

Joanne Webster  
Retired HR Executive  
107 San Benancio Road  
Salinas, CA 93908  
C: (831) 595-5600    
Email:  jwebster2717@gmail.com 
Board Term July 1, 2021- June 30, 2023 
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All meetings are on the second Thursday of the month at 5:30 PM 

 
(You can attend the board meeting via zoom or in person at the Girls 
Inc. office, 318 Cayuga St, Suite 209, Salinas, CA 93901) 

 
 
2021 
• August 12th  
• September 9th  
• October 14th  
• November 11th  

 
2022 
• January 13th   
• February 10th  
• March (Board Retreat) 
• April 14th  
• May 12th  
• June 9th  

 


